N-Channel Enhancement Mode Power MOSFET
Product Summary Features
 Low On Resistance
 Low Gate Charge
 Fast Switching Characteristic
 Pb-free lead plating and halogen-free
DFN5×6 Marking
Device Code
Date Code
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
       KPRB011N15R DFN5×6 3000pcs / Tape & Reel
0: Product rank, zero for no rank products.
T6: Packing spec, T6 : 3000pcs / tape & reel, 13” reel
G: Environment friendly grade: S for RoHS compliant products, G for RoHS
compliant and green compound products.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25C)
YMXX: Date Code Marking
Y: Year Code, the last digit of Christian year
M: Month Code
A: Jan B: Feb C: Mar D: Apr E: May F: Jun
G: Jul H: Aug J: Sep K: Oct L: Nov M: Dec
XX: Production Serial Number, 01~99
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 150
V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20
Continuous Drain Current @ VGS=10V, TC=25C *a
ID
57
A
Continuous Drain Current @ VGS=10V, TC=100C *a 36
Continuous Drain Current @ VGS=10V, TA=25C *b 10
Continuous Drain Current @ VGS=10V, TA=70C *b 8
Pulsed Drain Current *c IDM 228
Continuous Body Diode Forward Current @ TC=25C *a IS 57
Pulsed Body Diode Forward Current @ TC=25C *a ISM 228
Avalanche Current @ L=0.1mH IAS 32
Avalanche Energy @ L=0.5mH EAS 110 mJ
Total Power Dissipation
TC=25C *a
PD
96
W
TC=100C *a 34
TA=25C *b 2.8
TA=70C *b 1.8
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, Tstg -55~+150 C
Steady State Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Case RθJC 1.3
 C/W
Steady State Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Ambient *b RθJA 45
B011
N15R
YMXX
BVDSS 150 V
RDS(ON) typ. @ VGS=10V, ID=10A 10
mΩ
RDS(ON) typ. @ VGS=4.5V, ID=8A 13
ID @ VGS=10V, TC=25°C 57
A
ID @ VGS=10V, TA=25°C 10
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
KPRB011N15R
10.2023 1/7
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25C, unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Test Conditions
Static
BVDSS 150 - -
V
VGS=0V, ID=250μA
VGS(th) 1 - 2.5 VDS=VGS, ID=250μA
GFS - 29 - S VDS=10V, ID=10A
IGSS - - ±100 nA VGS=±20V, VDS=0V
IDSS - - 1 μA VDS=120V, VGS=0V
RDS(ON)
- 10 13
mΩ
VGS=10V, ID=10A